

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI**  
**Cr.M.P. No. 1793 of 2024**

Vikash Kumar Agarwal @ Vikash Kumar Agrawal  
..... Petitioner

**Versus**

The State of Jharkhand & Another ..... Opp. Parties

-----  
**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA**

-----  
For the Petitioner : Mr. Shailesh Kumar Singh, Advocate.

For the State : Mrs. Kumari Rashmi, A.P.P.

-----  
**Order No. 06/Dated: 04<sup>th</sup> February, 2025**

List this case on 21.02.2025 under the heading "For Orders".

**(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J.)**

Sunil/